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Power Of PCCP

Benefits Of Early Start

NURTURING TALENT ...

CREATING CHAMPIONS ...

Topper
of

OCSC Camp

16TH International Junior Science Olympiad
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WILL REPRESENT INDIA
in 16th International Junior Science

Olympiad (IJSO) to be held in

December 2019, at Doha,Qatar
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VARNAN DEVANGAN TEESTA SOLANKI

1 GOLD & 2 SILVER MEDALS

thAt 13  International Earth Science Olympiad 
(IESO) held at Daegu, Republic of Korea.

WON BY TEAM INDIA

Roll No.: 15438376Classroom Student Since IXRoll No.: 18405142Classroom Student Since X



Other than the academic delivery of concepts in Sub-Junior classes, we also aim at inculcating life skills in 

students as per the current guidelines of World Health Organization (WHO). The life skills include social skills, 

thinking skills and emotional skills. These skills are enhanced through a variety of activities conducted at the 

campus of each study center of Resonance. 

In junior classes, the targeted competitive examinations are National Standard Examination in Junior Science 

(NSEJS, 1st stage of International Junior Science Olympiad (IJSO)), National Talent Search Examination 

(NTSE), Pre Regional Mathematics Olympiad (PreRMO, 1st stage of International Mathematics Olympiad). In 
th

addition to these competitive examinations, we also prepare students for class10  board examination, 

according to the latest changes made in it, by exposing them to mock situations like that of the real one.

In Sub-Junior classes, the targeted competitive examinations are National Mathematics Talent Competitions 

(NMTC), Private Mathematics and Science Olympiads and other private Olympiads which can be cleared by 

following CBSE curriculum of the particular class. Other than the competitive examinations, we build 

conceptual understanding in all the subjects by following NCERT curriculum and conducting various academic 

workshops to make students understand the application of several concepts.

 

In last 13 years, PCCP division has evolved 

significantly and works in two segments of 
th th

classes, namely, Sub-Junior classes (5  – 8 ) and 
th thJunior classes (9  – 10 ).The two segments have 

different teaching methodologies and so are their 

targets.

ABOUT

PCCP DIVISION

Resonance launched Pre-foundation Career 

Care Programs (PCCPs) Division in 2006 with 

the philosophy of an early start. As the name 

suggests, the division aims at giving the 

edge to the students for Career 

Examinations like JEE (Main + Advanced), 

NEET/ AIIMS, CA/CS/CLAT etc. before 

entering into senior secondary classes.
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NTSE SCHOLARS

Achievements so far

All India Testing Student Analysis & Performance

Evaluation Report (SAPER)

Scientifically Designed

Chapter Modules

School Examination Preparatory

(SEP) Sheets

Regular Classroom Discussion

of Homework Questions

Clinic Classes & Doubt Classes Enhanced Classroom Teaching

with Learning Aids

Daily Practice Problems (DPPs)

ACADEMIC

EXCELLENCE

The concepts learnt and practiced by 

the students are tested through regular 

tests mentioned in the yearly planner 

and conducted among the students of 

Resonance across all the study 

centers. This helps students to check 

their performance at the national level.

The yearly planner consists of arrayed 

chapters for each subjects, test grid of 

who le  sess ion  w i th  sy l l abus  

mentioned in it, holiday schedule, 

homework checking schedule, etc.

Pre-defined Yearly Planner

S t u d e n t s  c a n  c h e c k  h i s / h e r  

performance and rank generated for 

each subject at the website of 

Resonance. The SAPER can be found 

at  www.pccp.resonance.ac.in,

under student zone.

Classroom teaching is supplemented 

with futuristic study material in the form 

of chapter modules, which provide 

sequential theory of a particular 

chapter with exercises to check the 

progress of students, pictorial and 

textual summaries.

These are worksheets which are to be 

solved and submitted for checking, 

after each chapter.

After classroom teaching, homework 
is given to students, which is 
discussed in the next class of that 
particular subject. Students who do 
regular homework and participate in 
classroom discussion are likely to 
s u c c e e d  i n  t h e  c o m p e t i t i v e  
examinations.

Clinic and Doubt classes are for those 

students who miss out on classes due 

to unavoidable circumstances or late 

joining. These classes run throughout 

the year so that students can catch up 

anytime they feel left out.

In classrooms, faculty members 

employ latest technologies to deliver 

topics in the most interesting and 

possible manner to maximize the 

absorption of concepts.

In addition to chapter modules, DPPs 

are given to students. Each DPP 

includes questions from all the 

chapters taught before it, even if 

they've already been covered in earlier 

DPPs.
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th thDuring classes 7  & 8 , children go through immense mental and physical development. Thus, a children friendly environment is 

a necessity in which he can grow mentally and physically. This course offers the environment in which student can grow 

scholastically through unique teaching methodology of Resonance as well as co-scholastically through various activities and 

workshops. 

Course Features:

› › All points of academic excellence are applicable.  All points of Support Mechanism are applicable.   

Subjects Offered:
Science, Mathematics, Social Science, English and Mental Ability.

SUB JUNIOR
th th

(CLASS-7  & 8 )

One Year Program

The aim of this program is to build conceptual framework for the students to tackle their Board examination and National Talent 
thSearch Examination (NTSE) in class 10 . Students who have not picked career path for them should pick these courses for 

th thsound fundamentals in class 9  and 10 .

Course Concept

Course Fee:

Subjects Offered:

Science, Mathematics, Social Science, English and Mental Ability.

Course Features:

› All points of Support Mechanism are applicable.

› All points of Academic Excellence are applicable. › Special focus on NTSE and Board examination.

JUNIOR
th th

(CLASS-9  & 10 )

One Year Program

ARF (Advance Registration Fee) : ` 15,000 

At times, students get 

stuck within their personal 

p rob lems  and  need  

guidance to overcome that 

situation. In this scenario, 

we conduct one-to-one 

p s y c h o l o g i c a l - c u m -

academic counsell ing 

s e s s i o n s  f o r  t h e s e  

students in which their 

problems are discussed 

and customized solutions 

are given to them.

Psychological cum

Academic Counselling

A mentor is allocated to 

every student as a mentor 

seeks to help the student, 

optimize an educational 

experience & to assist the 

student's socialization into 

a disciplinary culture.

Mentor to 

each Student

Resonance introduced 

Android Application namely 

“ResoAlert” which is 

available on Play Store. With 

the help of this application 

Parents & Students will be 

able to get all the related 

updates like Weekly Time 

Table, Daily Attendance, 

Saper, Daily Home-work, 

Test Information, Course 

Planner,  Indiscip l inary 

I n f o r m a t i o n ,  D a i l y  

announcement, Events 

Glimpses etc.

Reso Alert (An app for

360º communication)

Google Calendar

The yearly course planner is 

converted into Google Calendar and 

is available for parents to sync it with 

calendar in their device. Through this 

calendar, parents get alerts of the 

upcoming events like tests and 

activities.

Parent Teacher & Student
Meeting (PTSM)

There is a provision of PTSM which ensures 

periodic communication among the parents, 

teachers and students. Through this 

meeting, parents get feedback about the 

strengths and weaknesses of their ward and 

teachers get feedback about their teaching. 

This mutual feedback system helps in 

improving the quality of academic delivery.

There is provision of 

motivational classes 

within the curriculum 

which is required to keep 

the students on track 

and motivate them to 

aspire for success. As 

students of this age 

requ i re  con t inuous  

g u i d a n c e ,  t h e s e  

motivation sessions help 

them to set their targets 

and fix the execution 

guidelines to achieve 

them.

Motivational
Sessions

21ST CENTURY SUPPORT AND

COMMUNICATION MECHANISM

Course Fee:

ARF (Advance Registration Fee) : ` 10,000 | 
stClass Commencement: 1  April 2020 

nd stClass Commencement: 2  April 2020 1  April 2020th thCLASS:9  - |  CLASS: 10  -  

th
8

th7

PARADISE

PRECIOUS

One Year

One Year

` 4000 ` 36254 ` 40254 ` 7246 ` 2000 ` 49500 ` 30500

` 25700

` 19000

` 15800

Class
Course

Duration
Course
Name

Tuition Fee
(T.F.)

Course Fees 
(C.F.=SMF+TF)

Study Material 
Fee (SMF) 

(GST@18%)
on C.F.

Caution
Money (C.M.)

Total Course Fee
(S.M.F+C.F.

+GST+C.M.)
I-Inst. II-Inst.

` 3000 ` 30745 ` 33475 ` 6025 ` 2000 ` 41500

Fee if paid in
ONE TIME

` 47000

` 39000

th
10

th
9

PINNACLE

PIONEER

One Year

One Year

` 6000 ` 44424 ` 50424 ` 9076 ` 2000 ` 61500 ` 37700

` 33500

` 23800

` 21000

Class
Course

Duration
Course
Name

Tuition Fee
(T.F.)

Course Fees 
(C.F.=SMF+TF)

Study Material 
Fee (SMF) 

(GST@18%)
on C.F.

Caution
Money (C.M.)

Total Course Fee
(S.M.F+C.F.

+GST+C.M.)
I-Inst. II-Inst.

` 5000 ` 39492 ` 44492 ` 8008 ` 2000 ` 54500

Fee if paid in
ONE TIME

` 59000

` 52000



Class
Course

Duration
Course
Name

Course Fee (C.F.) 
(S.M.F.+T.F)

Study Material 
Fee (SMF) 

(GST@18%)
on C.F.

Caution
Money (C.M.)

Total Course Fee
(C.F+GST+C.M.)

I-Inst. II-Inst.
Fee Applicable

Month

th
10 1 Year

PI
N

N
AC

LE
 (

P-
1
)

6000

6000

6000

6000

45339

47034

48729

50424

2000

2000

2000

2000

8161

8466

8771

9076

55500

57500

59500

61500

34100

35300

36500

37700

Till Nov' 19

 Dec' 19

 Jan' 20

Feb' 20

th
9 1 Year

PI
O

N
EE

R
 (

P-
1
) 5000

5000

5000

5000

2000

2000

2000

2000

48500

50500

52500

54500

29900

31100

32300

33500

Till Nov' 19

 Dec' 19

 Jan' 20

Feb' 20

39407

41102

42797

44492

7093

7398

7703

8008

PA
R

AD
IS

E 
(P

-1
)

1 Yearth
8

4000

4000

4000

4000

35169

36864

38559

40254

6331

6636

6941

7246

2000

2000

2000

2000

43500

45500

47500

49500

26900

28100

29300

30500

Till Nov’19

Dec’19

Jan’20

Feb’20

1 Yearth7

PR
EC

IO
U

S 
(P

-1
)

3000

3000

3000

3000

28390

30085

31780

33475

5110

5415

5720

6025

2000

2000

2000

2000

35500

37500

39500

41500

22100

23300

24500

25700

21400

22200

23000

23800

18600

19400

20200

21000

16600

17400

18200

19000

13400

14200

15000

15800

Till Nov’19

Dec’19

Jan’20

Feb’20

Month-wise Fee Benefits 

Test Cities for ResoFAST: 2020

Terms & Conditions

Resonance Forward Admission cum Scholarship Test (ResoFAST)

Scholarship

Course Fee

} Resonance reserves the right to change, or cancel this test at any time, without any prior notice.

} The ResoFAST result will be declared after 6 days of conduction of exam. It will be announced on our website www.pccp.resonance.ac.in and also communicated through SMS.

} To take admission in particular Classroom Program & Phase, the students can appear in any two ResoFAST by paying reappearance fee ̀  200 & the best of those would be considered for preparing the Final Merit 

List. His/her roll no. would remain the same for all the tests.

} The decision of Resonance will be final in all the respects and no communication will be entertained.

} ResoFAST registration closes 4 days before the Test Date.

} The Application Form Fee paid by student shall not be refunded in any case.

} Scholarship will not be applicable on Study Material Fee (SMP)

} The scholarship is valid for one year only i.e. for academic session: 2020-21 (Availed or Not availed)

} Student can avail only best of one scholarship in case he/she is eligible for more than one scholarship under different criteria by Resonance through any other scholarship program.

} Decision regarding Scholarships, Fee Benefits, Due Dates of Fee Deposition, Course/Medium/Study Centre Transfer etc. are discretionary rights of Institute's Management.

} The scholarships shall be applicable to a student only after taking admission in respective program and it may vary with other Study Centres.

} The performance of a student in ResoFAST & ResoNET is independent & the performance linked scholarships of both the tests cannot be linked and are non-transferable.

} A student appeared in ResoFAST and have taken admission in Resonance as stated earlier; shall not be allowed to appear in ResoNET on the basis of same enrolment number & his / her course fee shall not be 

transferred to any other course.

} The Fee Structure mentioned for the Academic Session 2020-21 is valid only for the students who have enrolled for the session 2020-21.

} Students Batch List will be displayed by 31st March 2020. List will include the students details who will pay Ist Installment completely by due date.

} If Full Fee paid, refund will be done after deducting ARF (Advanced Registration Fee) amount.

} The Fee Structure is for one-year only i.e. Academic Session 2020-21.

} All figures of fee are in Indian Rupees (INR).

} For Refund Rules of Regular & refer to "Rule Book" (PCCP).

} Advance Registration Fee (ARF) is non-refundable. ARF amount does not include caution money (` 2000).

} The Total Course Fee includes Course Fee + GST + Caution Money.

} The Fee Structure for Jaipur Study Centre Only. It may be similar or higher than this at other Study Centers of Resonance. The students/parents are advised to explore/verify the Fee Structure at respective 

Study Centre wherever they are interested to enroll for PCCPs in Resonance through ResoFAST.

} The Rate of GST & Education Cess is subjected to revision by the Government of India. Hence, the rate of GST may increase/decrease in future and shall be passed to the students accordingly. The students shall 

be informed at appropriate time about the same in case Government of India announces any change.

} Onetime fee benefit will not be applicable if a student is awarded > 25% scholarship under any criteria. 

} If ARF is paid, the last date of remaining I-installment is 28th February 2020 & last date of II-installment is 30th April 2020, after that ResoNET Fee will be applicable.

Any dispute at any Study Centre will be subject to Kota jurisdiction only.

Tuition
Fee (T.F.)

39339

41034

42729

44424

34407

36102

37797

39492

31169

32864

34559

36254

25390

27085

28780

30475

Fee in one
time

53000

55000

57000

59000

46000

48000

50000

52000

41000

43000

45000

47000

33000

35000

37000

39000

ResoFAST Sample Papers  with detailed syllabus are available on our website for FREE DOWNLOAD.

ResoFAST Test Schedule

Only Study Centers & Schools               All Study Centers, Test Centers & Schools

25
Aug’2019 Sep’ 2019 Oct’2019Sep’2019 Oct’2019 Nov’ 2019 Nov’ 2019

170608 2022 10
Nov’ 2019
24

Jan’ 2020
12

Jan’2020
19

Feb’ 2020
02

Dec’2019 Dec’2019Dec’2019 Jan’2020
22 2908 05

Feb’ 2020
09

Scholarship & Rewards

How to Deposit Course Fee

The Course Fee should be paid to Resonance Eduventures Limited All the students who have been declared qualified in ResoFAST 2020 can deposit their Course Fee for the 
Academic Session 2020-2021 through the following ways:

 (a)  Payment Gateway

 (d)  Debit Instruction

 (b)  Credit / Debit Card Swiping

 (e)  Demand Draft / Pay Order (f)  SBI/CBI/AXIS/YES/HDFC Bank Challan

 (c)  NEFT

th thFor Classes: 6  to 10

ResoFAST: Test Paper Pattern
Marks AllocationNo. of QuestionsSubjects

Mathematics

Mental Ability

Physics

Chemistry

Biology

Total

25

15

10

10

10

70

75

45

30

30

30

210

Scheme of Test Paper

Test Duration

No. of Questions

Marks / Question

Maximum Marks

Marking Scheme

Mode of Test

90 Min

70 (MCQ)

3 marks for each

210

No Negative Marking

Offline (Pen & Paper mode)

How to obtain the Admission Packet

Cost Of Admission Packet (Inclusive of all taxes)

Note: If you make DD for Admission Packet then please mention your name, father's name, class in which studying presently, postal address and 

contact/mobile numbers on the backside of the bank DD. Also keep the photocopy of DD with you for future reference.

b. In Person: Through  Cash/DD made in favour of 'Resonance', payable at Kota and submit it at Jaipur Study Centre or any of the Resonance Study 

Centres.

a. Online: Visit  www.pccp.resonance.ac.in, provide your details and buy ONLINE by paying through Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking.

Step-1: Apply & Submit 

Application Form
Step-3: Avail Scholarship

& Submit Course Fee

Step-2: Appear &

Qualify ResoFAST

ADMISSION

PROCESS

Cost Of Admission Packet (Inclusive of all taxes): ` 300

S.No. Category (Marks obtained in ResoFAST) Scholarship % S.No. Category Scholarship %

25

50

PRMO Qualified 40

90

25Real Brother & Sister studying in Resonance

Either or both parents in Defence Services (PBORs) / 
Old Classroom Student / Alumni Sibling Scholarship

10

1.

2.

3.

90

80

70

Above 90% and less than or equal to 95%

Above 60% and less than or equal to 70%5.

50

40

4. Above 70% and less than or equal to 80%

Above 95%

Above 80% and less than or equal to 90%
10.

11.

13.

9.

8.

12.6.

7.

Above 50% and less than or equal to 60%

Above 40% and less than or equal to 50%

25

10

Rank-1, 2 & 3 at National & International Level in any 
Maths / Science Olympiad in previous Std.

Rank in Top 100 National / International Level or Rank-1, 2 & 3
at State level in any Maths / Science Olympiad in Previous Std.

HBCSE Olympiad Stage NSEP/C/B/A/JS or RMO qualified


