NURTURING TALENT ... CREATING CHAMPIONS ...

Power Of PCCP Benefits Of Early Start



PRIYANSHU YADAV WILL REPRESENT INDIA

in 16th International Junior Science Olympiad (IJSO) to be held in December 2019, at Doha, Qatar



KARNATAKA STATE TOPPER



ODISHA

STATE TOPPER



RAJASTHAN

STATE TOPPER

NTSE (Stage-2) 2019

Total Selections

PRMO 2018 **Total Selections**

IESO (Stage-1) 2019 **Total Selections**

IJSO (Stage-1) 2019

Total Selections

Kesonance® Educating for better tomorrow Pre-foundation Career Care Programmes (PCCP) Division

RESONANCE EDUVENTURES LTD. JAIPUR STUDY CENTER

TONK ROAD: BL Tower 1, Near Jaipur Hospital, Mahaveer Nagar 1st, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.) - 302015 | Tel. No.: 07446655122 | E-mail: jaipurc@resonance.ac.in VAISHALI NAGAR: Vinayak Heights, 105-106, Gomes Defense Colony, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302021 | Tel. No.: 07446655123, 9509364423 | E-mail: jaipurw@resonance.ac.in VIDHYADHAR NAGAR: ARGHAM Tower, R-6(B-1), Sector-1, Near MGPS School, Vidhyadhar Nagar, Jaipur | Tel. No.: 07446655125 | E-mail: jaipurn@resonance.ac.in RAJA PARK: Plot No. 188, Gali No. 1, Panchwati Circle, Raja Park, Jaipur (Raj.) -302004 | Tel. No.: 07446655124 | E-mail: jaipure@resonance.ac.in

PCCP HEAD OFFICE: CG Tower-2, Plot No. A-51 (A), IPIA, Behind City Mall, Jhalawar Road, Kota (Raj.) - 324005 | Tel. No.: 0744-2777769 | Website: www.pccp.resonance.ac.in

Toll Free: 1800 258 5555 If facebook.com/ResonanceEdu 📝 twitter.com/ResonanceEdu 🐻 www.youtube.com/resowatch 🕠 blog.resonance.ac.in









Admission Information Booklet Academic Session 2020-21



JAIPUR STUDY CENTER

PRE-FOUNDATION CAREER CARE PROGRAM

Class 7th, 8th, 9th & 10th

ABOUT

PCCP DIVISION

Resonance launched Pre-foundation Career Care Programs (PCCPs) Division in 2006 with the philosophy of an early start. As the name suggests, the division aims at giving the edge to the students for Career Examinations like JEE (Main + Advanced), NEET/ AIIMS, CA/CS/CLAT etc. before entering into senior secondary classes.

In last 13 years, PCCP division has evolved significantly and works in two segments of classes, namely, Sub-Junior classes ($5^{th} - 8^{th}$) and Junior classes ($9^{th} - 10^{th}$). The two segments have different teaching methodologies and so are their targets.

In junior classes, the targeted competitive examinations are National Standard Examination in Junior Science (NSEJS, 1st stage of International Junior Science Olympiad (IJSO)), National Talent Search Examination (NTSE), Pre Regional Mathematics Olympiad (PreRMO, 1st stage of International Mathematics Olympiad). In addition to these competitive examinations, we also prepare students for class10th board examination, according to the latest changes made in it, by exposing them to mock situations like that of the real one.

In Sub-Junior classes, the targeted competitive examinations are National Mathematics Talent Competitions (NMTC), Private Mathematics and Science Olympiads and other private Olympiads which can be cleared by following CBSE curriculum of the particular class. Other than the competitive examinations, we build conceptual understanding in all the subjects by following NCERT curriculum and conducting various academic workshops to make students understand the application of several concepts.

Other than the academic delivery of concepts in Sub-Junior classes, we also aim at inculcating life skills in students as per the current guidelines of World Health Organization (WHO). The life skills include social skills, thinking skills and emotional skills. These skills are enhanced through a variety of activities conducted at the campus of each study center of Resonance.

Achievements so far 2160 ACHIEVEMENTS SILVER IJSO MEDALS Since 2006 AChievements so far 1 9 7 1010 PRMO SELECTION Since 2011 Since 2017

ACADEMIC

EXCELLENCE



Pre-defined Yearly Planner

The yearly planner consists of arrayed chapters for each subjects, test grid of whole session with syllabus mentioned in it, holiday schedule, homework checking schedule, etc.



All India Testing

The concepts learnt and practiced by the students are tested through regular tests mentioned in the yearly planner and conducted among the students of Resonance across all the study centers. This helps students to check their performance at the national level.



Student Analysis & Performance Evaluation Report (SAPER)

Students can check his/her performance and rank generated for each subject at the website of Resonance. The SAPER can be found at www.pccp.resonance.ac.in, under student zone.



Scientifically Designed Chapter Modules

Classroom teaching is supplemented with futuristic study material in the form of chapter modules, which provide sequential theory of a particular chapter with exercises to check the progress of students, pictorial and textual summaries.



School Examination Preparatory (SEP) Sheets

These are worksheets which are to be solved and submitted for checking, after each chapter.



Regular Classroom Discussion of Homework Questions

After classroom teaching, homework is given to students, which is discussed in the next class of that particular subject. Students who do regular homework and participate in classroom discussion are likely to succeed in the competitive examinations.



Clinic Classes & Doubt Classes

Clinic and Doubt classes are for those students who miss out on classes due to unavoidable circumstances or late joining. These classes run throughout the year so that students can catch up anytime they feel left out.



Enhanced Classroom Teaching with Learning Aids

In classrooms, faculty members employ latest technologies to deliver topics in the most interesting and possible manner to maximize the absorption of concepts.



Daily Practice Problems (DPPs)

In addition to chapter modules, DPPs are given to students. Each DPP includes questions from all the chapters taught before it, even if they've already been covered in earlier DPPs.

21ST CENTURY SUPPORT AND

COMMUNICATION MECHANISM

Psychological cum **Academic Counselling**

At times, students get stuck within their personal problems and need guidance to overcome that situation. In this scenario, we conduct one-to-one psychological-cumacademic counselling sessions for these students in which their problems are discussed and customized solutions are given to them.



There is provision of motivational classes within the curriculum which is required to keep the students on track and motivate them to aspire for success. As students of this age require continuous guidance, these motivation sessions help them to set their targets and fix the execution guidelines to achieve them.

Parent Teacher & Student Meeting (PTSM)

There is a provision of PTSM which ensures periodic communication among the parents, teachers and students. Through this meeting, parents get feedback about the strengths and weaknesses of their ward and teachers get feedback about their teaching. This mutual feedback system helps in improving the quality of academic delivery.





Mentor to

each Student

A mentor is allocated to

every student as a mentor

seeks to help the student,

optimize an educational

experience & to assist the

student's socialization into

a disciplinary culture.

Resonance introduced Android Application namely "ResoAlert" which is available on Play Store. With the help of this application Parents & Students will be able to get all the related updates like Weekly Time Table, Daily Attendance, Saper, Daily Home-work, Test Information, Course Planner, Indisciplinary Information, Daily announcement, Events Glimpses etc.



Google Calendar

The yearly course planner is converted into Google Calendar and is available for parents to sync it with calendar in their device. Through this calendar, parents get alerts of the upcoming events like tests and activities.

SUB JUNIOR

One Year Program

(CLASS-7th & 8th)

During classes 7th & 8th, children go through immense mental and physical development. Thus, a children friendly environment is a necessity in which he can grow mentally and physically. This course offers the environment in which student can grow scholastically through unique teaching methodology of Resonance as well as co-scholastically through various activities and workshops.

Course Features:

- All points of academic excellence are applicable.
- All points of Support Mechanism are applicable.

Subjects Offered:

Science, Mathematics, Social Science, English and Mental Ability.

Course Fee:

Class	Course Duration	Course Name	Study Material Fee (SMF)	Tuition Fee (T.F.)	Course Fees (C.F.=SMF+TF)	(GST@18%) on C.F.	Caution Money (C.M.)	Total Course Fee (S.M.F+C.F. +GST+C.M.)	l-Inst.	II-Inst.	Fee if paid in ONE TIME
8 th	One Year	PARADISE	₹ 4000	₹ 36254	₹ 40254	₹ 7246	₹ 2000	₹ 49500	₹ 30500	₹ 19000	₹ 47000
7 th	One Year	PRECIOUS	₹ 3000	₹ 30745	₹ 33475	₹ 6025	₹ 2000	₹ 41500	₹ 25700	₹ 15800	₹ 39000

ARF (Advance Registration Fee) : ₹ 10,000 | Class Commencement: 1st April 2020

JUNIOR

One Year Program

(CLASS-9th & 10th)

The aim of this program is to build conceptual framework for the students to tackle their Board examination and National Talent Search Examination (NTSE) in class 10th. Students who have not picked career path for them should pick these courses for sound fundamentals in class 9th and 10th

Course Features:

- All points of Academic Excellence are applicable.
- Special focus on NTSE and Board examination
- All points of Support Mechanism are applicable.

Subjects Offered:

Science, Mathematics, Social Science, English and Mental Ability.

Course Fee:

C	lass	Course Duration	Course Name	Study Material Fee (SMF)	Tuition Fee (T.F.)	Course Fees (C.F.=SMF+TF)	(GST@18%) on C.F.	Caution Money (C.M.)	Total Course Fee (S.M.F+C.F. +GST+C.M.)	l-Inst.	II-Inst.	Fee if paid in ONE TIME
1	10 th	One Year	PINNACLE	₹ 6000	₹ 44424	₹ 50424	₹ 9076	₹ 2000	₹ 61500	₹ 37700	₹ 23800	₹ 59000
	9 th	One Year	PIONEER	₹ 5000	₹ 39492	₹ 44492	₹ 8008	₹ 2000	₹ 54500	₹ 33500	₹ 21000	₹ 52000

ARF (Advance Registration Fee) : ₹ 15,000

Class Commencement: CLASS:9th - 2nd April 2020 | CLASS: 10th - 1th April 2020

ADMISSION

PROCESS

Step-1: Apply & Submit **Application Form**

Step-2: Appear & **Qualify ResoFAST**

Step-3: Avail Scholarship & Submit Course Fee

How to obtain the Admission Packet

- a. Online: Visit www.pccp.resonance.ac.in, provide your details and buy ONLINE by paying through Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking
- b. In Person: Through Cash/DD made in favour of 'Resonance', payable at Kota and submit it at Jaipur Study Centre or any of the Resonance Study

Note: If you make DD for Admission Packet then please mention your name, father's name, class in which studying presently, postal address and contact/mobile numbers on the backside of the bank DD. Also keep the photocopy of DD with you for future reference.

Cost Of Admission Packet (Inclusive of all taxes): ₹ 300

ResoFAST: Test Paper Pattern										
For Classes: 6 th to 10 th										
Test Duration	90 Min									
No. of Questions	70 (MCQ)									
Marks / Question	3 marks for each									
Maximum Marks	210									
Marking Scheme	No Negative Marking									
Mode of Test	Offline (Pen & Paper mode)									

Scheme of Test Paper									
Subjects	No. of Questions	Marks Allocation							
Mathematics	25	75							
Mental Ability	15	45							
Physics	10	30							
Chemistry	10	30							
Biology	10	30							
Total	70	210							

ResoFAST Sample Papers with detailed syllabus are available on our website for FREE DOWNLOAD.

ResoFAST Test Schedule

	ָ ט נ
25	08
Aug'2019	Sep'2019
طال	ا
08	22











05









Only Study Centers & Schools

All Study Centers, Test Centers & Schools

Scholarship & Rewards										
S.No.	Category (Marks obtained in ResoFAST)	Scholarship %	S.No.	Category	Scholarship %					
1.	Above 95%	90	8.	HBCSE Olympiad Stage NSEP/C/B/A/JS or RMO qualified	90					
2.	Above 90% and less than or equal to 95%	80	9.	Rank-1, 2 & 3 at National & International Level in any Maths / Science Olympiad in previous Std.	50					
3.	Above 80% and less than or equal to 90%	70	10.	Rank in Top 100 National / International Level or Rank-1, 2 & 3	25					
4.	Above 70% and less than or equal to 80%	50	4.4	at State level in any Maths / Science Olympiad in Previous Std.	-					
5.	Above 60% and less than or equal to 70%	40	11.	PRMO Qualified	40					
6.	Above 50% and less than or equal to 60%	25	12.	Real Brother & Sister studying in Resonance	25					
7.	Above 40% and less than or equal to 50%	10	13.	Either or both parents in Defence Services (PBORs) / Old Classroom Student / Alumni Sibling Scholarship	10					

How to Deposit Course Fee

The Course Fee should be paid to Resonance Eduventures Limited All the students who have been declared qualified in ResoFAST 2020 can deposit their Course Fee for the Academic Session 2020-2021 through the following ways:

- (a) Payment Gateway
- (b) Credit / Debit Card Swiping
- (c) NEFT

- (d) Debit Instruction
- (e) Demand Draft / Pay Order
- (f) SBI/CBI/AXIS/YES/HDFC Bank Challan

Month-wise Fee Benefits

Cla	Course		Study Material		Course Fee (C.F.)	(GST@18%)	Caution	Total Course Fee	I-Inst.	II-Inst.	Fee Applicable	Fee in one
Olu	Duration	Name	Fee (SMF)	Fee (T.F.)	(S.M.F.+T.F)	on C.F.	Money (C.M.)	(C.F+GST+C.M.)	1 11100.	11 11136.	Month	time
		(P-1)	6000	39339	45339	8161	2000	55500	34100	21400	Till Nov' 19	53000
11	1 Year		6000	41034	47034	8466	2000	57500	35300	22200	Dec' 19	55000
10 th		PINNACLE	6000	42729	48729	8771	2000	59500	36500	23000	Jan' 20	57000
		₫	6000	44424	50424	9076	2000	61500	37700	23800	Feb' 20	59000
		(P-1)	5000	34407	39407	7093	2000	48500	29900	18600	Till Nov' 19	46000
9	th 1 Year	R (P	5000	36102	41102	7398	2000	50500	31100	19400	Dec' 19	48000
3	i icai	PIONEER	5000	37797	42797	7703	2000	52500	32300	20200	Jan' 20	50000
		≧	5000	39492	44492	8008	2000	54500	33500	21000	Feb' 20	52000
		PARADISE (P-1)	4000	31169	35169	6331	2000	43500	26900	16600	Till Nov'19	41000
8	th 1 Year		4000	32864	36864	6636	2000	45500	28100	17400	Dec'19	43000
C	i icai		4000	34559	38559	6941	2000	47500	29300	18200	Jan'20	45000
		PAF	4000	36254	40254	7246	2000	49500	30500	19000	Feb'20	47000
		(P-1)	3000	25390	28390	5110	2000	35500	22100	13400	Till Nov'19	33000
7	th 1 Voon		3000	27085	30085	5415	2000	37500	23300	14200	Dec'19	35000
_/	th 1 Year	PRECIOUS	3000	28780	31780	5720	2000	39500	24500	15000	Jan'20	37000
		PR	3000	30475	33475	6025	2000	41500	25700	15800	Feb'20	39000

Terms & Conditions

Resonance Forward Admission cum Scholarship Test (ResoFAST)

- ResoFAST registration closes 4 days before the Test Date.
- To take admission in particular Classroom Program & Phase, the students can appear in any two ResoFAST by paying reappearance fee ₹ 200 & the best of those would be considered for preparing the Final Merit List. His/her roll no would remain the same for all the tests
- The ResoFAST result will be declared after 6 days of conduction of exam. It will be announced on our website www.pccp.resonance.ac.in and also communicated through SMS.
- The decision of Resonance will be final in all the respects and no communication will be entertained.
- Resonance reserves the right to change, or cancel this test at any time, without any prior notice.
- The Application Form Fee paid by student shall not be refunded in any case.

Scholarship

- The scholarship is valid for one year only i.e. for academic session: 2020-21 (Availed or Not availed)
- The scholarships shall be applicable to a student only after taking admission in respective program and it may vary with other Study Centres.
- Student can avail only best of one scholarship in case he/she is eligible for more than one scholarship under different criteria by Resonance through any other scholarship program.
- Scholarship will not be applicable on Study Material Fee (SMP)
- A student appeared in ResoFAST and have taken admission in Resonance as stated earlier; shall not be allowed to appear in ResoNET on the basis of same enrolment number & his / her course fee shall not be transferred to any other course
- The performance of a student in ResoFAST & ResoNET is independent & the performance linked scholarships of both the tests cannot be linked and are non-transferable.
- Decision regarding Scholarships, Fee Benefits, Due Dates of Fee Deposition, Course/Medium/Study Centre Transfer etc. are discretionary rights of Institute's Management.

Course Fee

- All figures of fee are in Indian Rupees (INR).
- The Fee Structure is for one-year only i.e. Academic Session 2020-21.
- Advance Registration Fee (ARF) is non-refundable. ARF amount does not include caution money (₹ 2000).
- If Full Fee paid, refund will be done after deducting ARF (Advanced Registration Fee) amount.
- The Fee Structure mentioned for the Academic Session 2020-21 is valid only for the students who have enrolled for the session 2020-21.
- The Total Course Fee includes Course Fee + GST + Caution Money.
- The Fee Structure for Jaipur Study Centre Only. It may be similar or higher than this at other Study Centers of Resonance. The students/parents are advised to explore/verify the Fee Structure at respective Study Centre wherever they are interested to enroll for PCCPs in Resonance through ResoFAST.
- The Rate of GST & Education Cess is subjected to revision by the Government of India. Hence, the rate of GST may increase/decrease in future and shall be passed to the students accordingly. The students shall be informed at appropriate time about the same in case Government of India announces any change.
- One time fee benefit will not be applicable if a student is awarded \geq 25% scholarship under any criteria.
- If ARF is paid, the last date of remaining I-installment is 28th February 2020 & last date of II-installment is 30th April 2020, after that ResoNET Fee will be applicable.
- Students Batch List will be displayed by 31st March 2020. List will include the students details who will pay lst Installment completely by due date.
- For Refund Rules of Regular & refer to "Rule Book" (PCCP)

Any dispute at any Study Centre will be subject to Kota jurisdiction only.